
FUND DESCRIPnCN

061 DEBT SERVICE FUND

TOTAL OF ALL FUNDS

SCHEDULE. OF BILLS BY FUND

DISOURSEHHHR

11.481.49

11.481.49

THE PRECEDING LIST OF BILLS PAYABLE WAS REVIEWED AND APPROVED FOR PAYMENT

MARGIE N. AINSWORTH

SYDNEY MURPHY

STEPHANIE DALE

ACH#

rJhhlLEj



DATE 08/02/2017 TIME 14:32 CHECK REGISTER FROM: 266472 TO: 266474 CHKIOO PAGE 1
ALL CHECKS BANK ACCOUtfr:MAIN BATCH#; 01

BATCH
ITEM/REASON DATE PC NO AMOUNT COCEVENDOR NAME PP ACCOUNT NUMBER ACCOUNT NAME

BB&T GOVERNMENTAL FINAN 11 2017 061-873-524 INTEREST SERIES2015 TAX N994300363400001
11 2017 061-873-526 INTEREST SERIES 2016 TAX N 994300363400002

REGIONS BANK 11 2017 061-873-522 INTEREST 2013 TAX NOTES 803753

m- THE INDEPENDEMT BA 11 2017 061-873-519 INTEREST 2011 TAX NOTES ML-000091439

TUTAL CHECKS WRITTEN

tqtaL void checks

TOTAL CHECK AMOUNT

08/02/2017

08/02/2017

08/02/2017

08/02/2017

7.430.51 01

1.274.99 01
— cm

8.705.50 266472

2.177.28 01

r— CHl^
2,17'7.28 266473

598.71 01
(W

598.71 266474

11.481.49

0.00

11.481.49



SCHEDULE OF BILLS BY FUND

FUND DESCRIPTION DISBURSEMENTS

010 GENERAL FUND 97.37

"TOTAL OF ALL FUNDS 97.37

THE PRECEDING LIST OF BILLS PAYABLE WAS REVIEWED AND APPROVED FOR PAYMENT.

MARGIE N, AINSWORTH

SYDNEY MURPHY

STTPHANIE DALE

CHECKirs,



DATE 08/02/2017 TIME 15:20 CHECK REGISTER FROM: 266475 TO: 266475 CHKIOO PAGE 1
ALL aiECKS BANK ACCOUNT:HAIN BATCHi?: 01

BATCH

ITEM/REASON DATE PC NO AMOUNT CODEVENDOR NAME

SMITO. SHAWN

PP ACCOUNT NUMBER ACCOUNT NAME

.11 2017 010-402-410 GAME WARDEN-OPERATING SUPPLY REIMBURSEMENT 08/02/2017

TOTAL CHECKS WRITTEN

TOTAL VOID CHECKS

TOTAL CHECK AMOUNT

97.37 01

— cm
97.37 266475

97.37

0.00

97.37



SCHEDULE OF BILLS BY FUND

FUND DESCRIPTION DISBURSEMENTS

010 GENERAL FUND 214.03

TOTAL OF ALL FUNDS 214.03

THE PRECEDING LIST OF BILLS PAYABLE WAS REVIEWED AND ^PRpVED^FOR PAYMEJH,.

MARGIE N. AINSWQR'

SYDNEY MURPHY

STEPHANIE DALE

ACH#

CHECKS-sSkkLLZa-



DATE 08/03/2017 TIME 09:29 CHECK RB3ISTER FROM: 266476 " TO: 266476 CHKIOO PAGE 1
Aa CHECKS BANK ACCOUNT:MAIN BATCHY: 01

BATCH
PR ACCOUNT NUMBER ACGOUNT NAME ITEM/REASON DATE PO NO AMOlflfT COCEVENDOR NAME

DURR. KYLE 11 2017 010-503-427 TRAVEL/TRAINING TRAVEL REIMBURSEMENT 08/03/2017 214.03 01

CHK#

214.03 266476

TOTAL CHECKS WRITTEN

TCFTAL VOID CHECKS

TOTAL CHECK AMOUNT

214.03

0.00

214.03



SCHEDULE OF BILLS BY FUND

mo DESCRIPTION DISBURSEMENTS

010 GENERAL FUND 56,913.33
021 ROAD & BRIDGE ifl 319.21

022 ROAD & BRIDGE 296.59

023 ROAD & BRIDGE #3 266.81

051 AGING . 6.88

TOTAL OF AU FUNDS 67.802.82

THE PRECEDING LIST OF BILLS PAYABLE WAS REVIEWED AND

MARGIE N. AINSW

SYDNEY MURPHY

STEPHANIE DALE

ACH#

CHECK #'S

FOR PAYMEm"

•-Abbd^



UAIt UU/U3/i!Ul/ llMh 11:54 CHECK REGISTER FROM: 266477 TO: 266501 CHiaDO PAGE 1
AU CHECKS BANK ACCOUNTiMAIN BATCHtf: 10

BATCH

DATE PO NOVENDOR NAME

VERIZON WmESS

VERIZON WIRELESS

VERIZON WIRELESS

AT & T

cm OF LIVINGSTON *

PP ACCOUNT NUMBER ACCOUNT NAME ITEH^EASON

11 2017 023-523-423 MOBIL PHONE/PAGERS 609619787-00001

11 2017 010-511-423 MOBILE PHONE/PAGERS 421693336-00001

08/04/2017

08/04/2017

AMOUNT CODE

266.81" 10
CHK#

266.81 266477

120.96 10

CHK#
120.96 266478

11 2017 010-403-423 MOBILEPHONE/PAGERS 220384600-00001 08/04/2017 37.99 10
j

• CHK#
37.99 266479

11 2017 010-409-420 TELEPHONE 409 118-4001 3551 08/04/2017 • 389.43 10

CHK#

389.43 266480

11 2017 010-409-440 ELECTRICITY 1-01-17700-00 MUSEUM 08/04/2017 420.90 10

11 2017 010-409-442 WATER , 1-01-17700-00 MUSEUM 08/04/2017 91.00 10

11 2017 010-409-442 WATER 1-01-17701-00 MUSEUM 08/04/2017 - 225.00 10

11 2017 010-409-440 ELECTRICITY' 1-04-20210-04 JUV PROB 08/04/2017 546.59 10
11 2017 010-409-442 WATER 1-04-20210-04 JUV PROB " 08/04/2017 68.00 10

11 2017 010-409-440 ELECTRICITY 1-04-20211-02 JUV PROB 08/04/2017 85.50 10-

11 2017 010-409-440 ELECTRICITY 1-04-20215-04 DUNBAR ANN 08/04/2017 81.92 10

11 2017 010-409-442 WATER 1-04-20215-04 DUNBAR ANN 08/04/2017 68.00- 10

11 2017 010-409-440 ELECTRICITY 1-04-20216-02 ADULT PROB 08/04/2017 337.15 10

11 2017 010-409-442 WATER 1-04-20216-02 ADULT PROB 08/04/2017 179,50 10

11 2017 010-409-440 ELECTRICITY 1-04-20217-02 ADULT PROB 08/04/2017 218.50 Id
11 2017 010-409-440 ELECTRICITY 1-04-20220-01 DUNBAR GYM 08/04/2017 487.90 10

11 2017 010-409-442 WATER 1-04-20220-01 DUNBAR GYM 08/04/2017 68.00 10
11 2017 010-409-440 ELECTRICITY 1-04-20221-00 DUNBAR GYM 08/04/2017 190.00 10

11 2017 010-409-440 ELECTRICITY 1-04-20230-00 DUNBAR GYM 08/04/2017 83.66 10

11 2017 010-409-440 ELECTRICITY 1-04-22800-01 COMM ACTIO.08/04/2017 173.56- ID'

11 2017. 010-409-442 WATER 1-04-22800-01 COMM ACTIO 08/04/2017 91.00 10

11 2017 010-409-440 ELECTRICITY 1-07-05500-02 OFC ANNEX 08/04/2017 3.859.45 10

11 2017 010-409-442 WATER 1-07-05500-02 OFC ANNEX 08/04/2017 476.25 10

11 2017 010-409-440 ELEaRICITY 1-07-05550-02 OFC ANNEX 08/04/2017 364.50 10

11 2017 010-409-440 ELECTRICITY 1-07-05650-02 OFC ANNEX 08/04/2017 168.60 10

•11 2017 010-409-440 ELECTRICITY 1-07-05650-02 OFC ANNEX 08/04/2017 60.22 10

11 2017 010-409-440 ELECTRICITY 1-08-19805-04 MAINT ENG 08/04/2017 1.157.11 10

11 2017 010-409-442 WATER •1-08-19805-04 MAINT ENG 08/04/2017 91.00 10

11 2017 010-409-440 ELECTRICITY 1-08-19806-00 MAINT DEMA 08/04/2017 128.25 10

11 2017 010-409-442 WATER 1-08-20371-03 JAIL LAWN 08/04/2017 36.50 10

11 2017 010-409-440 ELECTRICITY 1-08-20375-01 JAIL 08/04/2017 16,063.50 10

11 2017. 010-409-442 WATER 1-08-20375-01 JAIL 08/04/2017 • 2.796.25 10

11 2017 010-409-440 ELECTRICITY 1-08-20376-01 JAIL DEMAN 08/04/2017 2.208.75 10

11 2017 010-409-440 ELECTRICITY 1-08-20380-00 DRIVERS LI 08/04/2017 331.16 10

11 2017 010-409-442 WATER 1-08-20380-00 DRIVERS LI 08/04/2017 68.00 10

11 2017 010-409-440 ELECTRICITY 1-09-12900-01 TAX OFC 08/04/2017 803.60 10

11 2017 010-409-442 WATER 1-09-12900-01 TAX OFC 08/04/2017 169.50 10

11 2017 010-409-440 ELECTRICITY' 1-10-06300-01 PARKING LO 08/04/2017 19.42 10

11 2017 010-409-440 ELECTRICITY 1-10-06305-01 PARKING LO 08/04/2017 20.17 10
11 2017 010-409-440 ELECTRICITY 1-10-08000-03 JUD CEMTER 08/04/2017 11.067.00 10

11 2017 010-409-442 WATER 1-10-08000-03 JUD CENTER 08/04/2017 146.50 10



uAit uu/uj/m/ unt ii:M CHECK RhGlSltK LKUM: 26(>477 TOr 266501 CHKIQO PAGE 2
ALL CHECKS BANK ACCOUNT:MAIN BATCHi^: 10

VENDOR NAME
BATCH

PP-ACCOUNT NUMBER ACCOUNT NAME ITEM/REASON DATE PO NO AMOUNT COIE

11 2017 010^409-440 ELECTRICITY 1-10-08001-01 JUD CENTER 08/04/2017 602.75 10
11 2017 010-409.-440 ELEaRICITY 1-10-08100-00 COURTHOUSE 08/04/2017 ' 1.981.89 10
11 2017 010-409-442 WATER 1-10-08100-00 COURTHOUSE 08/04/2017 470.00 10
11 2017 010-409r440 ELECTRICITY 1-10-08105-00 CRTHS DEMA 08/04/2017- 251.75 10
11 2017 010-409-440 ELECTRICITY .1-10-08110-00 FLAG. POLE 08/04/2017 10.04 10
11 2017 010-409-440 ELECTRICITY : 1-10-08115-00 ELEVATOR 08/04/2017 29.84 10

GHK#

46.998.18 266481

COCHRAN FUNERAL, HOME 11 2017 010-691-405 AimiPSIES POLK CO JP3 08/04/2017 425.00 10"
CHK#

425.00 26641^

CURRIE, MARK 11 2017 010-665-425 CEA-SPECIAL TF^VEL FUNDS TRAVEL REIMBURSEMENT 08/04/2017 475.54 10

CHK#

475.54 266483

EASTtX laEPHONE COOP.., 11 2017 010-409-420 TELEPHONE 00324121 JP 2 - PHONE 08/04/2017 41.69 10
11 2017 010-409-420 TELEPHONE 00347269 CONST 2 . 08/04/2017 49.69 10
11 2017 010-409-420.TELEPHONE 00530656" S.O. ONALASKA 08/04/2017 40.69 10
11 2017 010-409-420 TELEPHONE 70006583 TAX OFC ONALASK 08/04/2017 49.69 10
11 2017 021-621-420 TELEPHONE 00329067 R&B 1 - INT 08/04/2017 98.66 10
11 2017 021-621-420 TELEPHONE 70000216 R&B 1 PHONE 08/04/2017 177.86 • 10
11 2017 022-622-420 TELEPHONE 00201072 R&B 2 - INT 08/04/2017 41.69 10

. 11.2017 022-622-420 TELEPHONE 00317883 R&B 2 - COHP IN 08/04/2017 41.69 10
11 2017 022-622-420 TELEPHONE 70008551 R&B 2 PHONE 08/04/2017 • 142.56 10
11 2017 010-409-420 TELEPHONE 70006953 JP2 PHONE • 08/04/2017 186.74 10

11 2017 010-456-425 INTERNET EXPENSE 70006953 JP2 INTERNET 08/04/2017 214.37 10
11 2017 010-409-420 TELEPHONE ' 70007383 JP2 FAX 08/04/2017 41.69 10
11 2017 021-621-420 TELEPHONE 00222699 R&B 1 FAX 08/04/2017 42.69 10

- cm

1.169.71 266484

EXCa MEDICAL WASTE LLC 11 2017 oio-512-392 MEDICAL SUPPLIES- 1:N COUNT 000867 08/04/2017 45.00 10

— CHW
46,00 266485

mm / ROBERT 11 2017 010-512-426 TRAVEL - "TRANSPORT PRISONE REIMBURSEMENT 08/04/2017 49.00 10
cHi^

49.00 266485

IIAMMACK. KENNETH 11 2017 010-560-428 INVESTIGATOR SPECIAL TRAIN TRAVEL REIMBURSEMENT 08/04/2017 184,42 10

- CHK#
184.42 266487

LEGGETT WATER SUPPLY CO 11 2017 010-409-442 WATER 274 ANIMAL SHELTER LE6G (18/04/2017 44.02 -10

- - CHI^
*• 44.02 266488

LIVCOM (LIVINGSTON Cm 11 2017 010-409-420 TELEPHONE 3676 TAX OFFC CORRIGAN 08/04/2017 36.68 10

am



uAit ub/u;}/m/ iintiiiM CHECK REGISTER FROM: 266477 TO: 266501

ALL CHECKS • BANK ACCOUNT:MAIN BATCHi?: 10

VENDOR NAME PR ACCOUNT NUMBER ACCOUNT NAME • ITEM/REASON

LIVINGSTON PHARMACY 11 2017 010-512-391 MEDICAL SERVICES-IN COUNTY 00001010

MITCHELL. DAVID 11 "2017 010-560-427 TRAVEL/TRAINING

ONALASKA WATER SUPPLY C 11 2017 022-622-442 WATER

11 2017 010-409-442 WATER

TRAVEL' ADVANCE

4022 R&B2

41161 SUB CRTHS 2

DATE PC

08/04/2017

08/04/2017

08/04/2017

08/04/2017

CHKIOO PAGE 3

BATOI

AMOUNT CODE

1.629.00 10

CHK#

1.629.00-266490

200.00 10.

- —CHK#

200.00 266491

40.15 10

40.60 10

— cm
80.75 266492

, 6.88 10

cm
6.88 266493

30.50 10

61.00 10

CHK#

91.50 266494

•21.00 10

67.00 10

35.00 10

- CHK#
123.00 266495

540.00 10

CHJ^

540.00 266495

1.164.10 10
CHK#

1.164.10 266497

69.48 10

185.98 10

- CHK#

. 255.46 256498

44.31 10

38.52 10

68.57 10

106.74 10

98.23 10

249.98 10

— Dil^

606.35 266499

2,663.04 10

CHK#

2.663.04 266500

PQE. ROSA 11 2017 051-645-333 RAW FOOD- REIMBURSEMENT 08/04/2017 903553

POLK COUNTY FRESH WATER 11 2017 022-622-442 WATER

11 2017'010-409-442 WATER

R.B.'S WATER DEPOT 11 2017 010-497-315 OFFICE SUPPLIES

11 2017 010-695-490 MISCELLANEOUS EXPENSES
11 2017 010-495-315 OFFICE SUPPLIES

3344 R&B2

5716 SUB CRTHS 2

POLK CO TREASURER

POLK CO EMER6. MNGMNT

POLK CO AUDITOR

08/04/2017

08/04/2017

08/04/2017

08/04/2017

08/04/2017

SHERATON HOTEL 11 2017. 010-560-427 TRAVEL/TRAINING POLK CO SHERIFF/WHITE 08/04/2017

TEXAS ASSOCIATION OF CO II 2017 010-560-480 BONDS/LIABILITY INSURANCE 1070 LE2D161287-1 08/04/2017

TEXAS DOCiaiENT SCLUnON 11 2017 010-409-331 COPY/POSTAGE MACHINE EXPEN T4450/LK0011

11 2017 010-409-331 COPY/POSTASE MACHINE EXPEN T6330/LK0011

VOYAGER FLEET SYSTEMS. 11 2017 010-695-330 FURNISHED TRANSPORTATION 86915-8485

11 2017 010-560-330 FUEL & OIL . 86915-8485

11 2017 010-665-425 CEA-SPECIAL TRAVEL FUNDS 86915-8485;
11 2017 010-694-330 FUEL & OIL 86915-8485

11 2017 010-403-427 TRAVEL/TRAINING 86915-8485

11 2017 010-512-426 TRAVEL - TRANSPORT PRISONE 86915-8485

WELLS FARGO VENDOR FIN 11 2017 010-409-331 COPY/POSTAGE MACHINE EXPEN 90136748859

08/04/2017

08/04/2017

08/04/2017

08/04/2017

08/04/2017

08/04/2017

OB/04/2017

08/04/2017

08/04/2017



unit {io/\}a/d[iL/ lint ii:&4 . . CMhCK RLUlSItR FROM: 266477 TO: 266501 CHKIOO PAGE 4
ALL CHECKS _BANK ACCOUm';MAIN BATCHM: 10

BATCH
PP ACCOUNT NUMBER ACCOUNT NAME ITEM/REASON DATE PC NO AMOUNT CODEVENDOR NAME

WHITE, LIHAM 11 2017 010-560-427 TRAVEL/TRAINING TRAVEL ADVANCE 08/04/2017 200.00 10

- CHK#
200.00 266501

TOTAL CHECKS HRITIEN

TOTAL VOID CHECKS .

TOTAL CHECK AMGUtfT

57:802.82

D.OO

57,002.82



SCHEDULE OF BILLS BY FUND

FUND DESCRIPTION DISBURSEMENTS •

010 GENERAL FUND 825.00

TOTAL GF AU FUNDS 825.00

THE PRECEDING LIST OF BILLS PAYABLE HAS REVIEWED AND^RgOVED FOR PAYMENT.

• MARGIE N. AlNSWdlRTI

SYDNEY MURPHY

STEPHANIE DALE

ACH#

CHECKtfs .<9 bb.50Q.



uAit uH/uj/ifUi/ urit i/irtib ClltCK REGISTER FROM: 266502 TO: 266502 CHKIOO PAGE 1

ALL aiECKS BANK ACCOUNTrHAIN BATCI#: 01

BATCH'

ITEM/REASON DATE PO NO AMOUNT CODEVENDOR NAME

MOVE TAXIDEIM

PP ACCOUNT NUMBER ACCOUNT NAME

11 2017 010-402-410 GAME WARDEN-OPERATING DECOY GAME WARDEN

TOTAL CHECKS WRITTEN

TOTAL VOID CHECKS

TOTAL CHECK AMOUWT

08/03/2017 825.00 01

- CHK#
825,00 266502

825,00

0.00

825.00



SCHEDULE OF BILLS BY FUND

FUND DESCRIPTION DISBURSEMENTS

083 RETIREE HEALTH BENEFITS TRUST 2.839.81

TOTAL OF ALL FUNDS 2,839.81

THE PRECEDING LIST OF BILLS PAYABLE WAS REVIEWED ANI/A^Oy^ FOR PAYMENT. .

MARGIE N.

SYDNEY MURPHY ^
STEPHANIE DALE

ACH#

CHECK #'S 139



UAIt OU/U4/Z017 -IIHE 09:06 CHECK REGISTER FROM: 000139 TO: 000139 CHKIOO PAGE 1
ALL CHECKS BANK ACCOUNT: INS TRUST BATCH)?: 01

BATCH
VENDOR NAME PP ACCOUNT NUMBER ACCOUNT NAME ITEM/REASON DATE PC NO AMOUNT CGEE

GABRIEL ROEDOR SMITH & 11 2017 083-401-401 ADMINISTRATIVE EXPENSES 3436 08/04/2017 " 2,839.81 01
- CHK#

2.639.81 1^

TOTAL CHECKS WRITTEN 2.839.81

TOTAL VOID CHECKS - 0.00

TOTAL CIECK AMOUNT 2.839.81



SCHEDULE OF BILLS BY FUND

FUND DESCRIPTION .DISBURSEMENTS

035 GRANT FUND . 897.00

TOTAL OF ALL fUNDS 897.00

THE PRECEDING LIST OF BILLS PAYABLE WAS REVIEWED AND

MARGIE N. AINSWORTT

SYDNEY MURPHY

STEPHANIE DALE

ACH#

FOR PAYMENT.

•s9n.CHECK#'S



DATE 08/07/2017 TIME 10:12

VENDOR NAME

POLX COUNTY PUBLISHING 11 2017 035-400-490 OTHER/MISCELLANEIOUS

CHECK REGISTER FROM: 000971 TO: 000971 CHKIOO PAGE 1
ALL. CHECKS BANK ACCOUffT:GRANTS BATCt^: 01

BATOi
PP ACCOUNT NUMBER ACCOUNT NAME ITEM/REASON " DATE PO NO AMOUNT CGCE

POLK CO PPH INITIATIVE 08/07/2017

TOTAL- CHECKS WRITTEN

TCfTAL VOID CHECKS

TOTAL CHECK AMOUNT

897.00 01

- CHK#

897.00 971

897.00

0.00

897.00



SCHEDULE OF BILLS BY FUND

FUND DESGRIPTIGN DISBURSEMEfnS

010 GENERAL FUND 13.076.06
021 ROAD & BRIDGE #1 2.171.99
022 ROAD & BRIDGE #2 216.75
023 ROAD & BRIDGE #3 514.42
024 ROAD & BRIDGE #4 28,602.88
051 AGING 2.849.90

TOTAL OF ALL FUNDS 47 ."432.00

THE PRECEDING LIST OF BILLS PAYABLE WAS REVIEWED AyBT^Pi™^ FOR PAYHEKT. ^
MARGIE N. AINSH0>rFr-4l.Xl4^/^ (//
SYDNEY MURPHY

STEPHANIE DALE

ACH#

CHECK#'S5Jfik5i3_ - 9bb5loQ



DATE 08/07/2017 TIME 09:11 , CHECK REGISTER FROM: 266519 TO: 266560 CHKIOO PAGE 1
ALL CHECKS BANK ACCQUNTiHAIN BATCHtf: OB

VENDOR NAME
BATCH

PP ACCOUNT NUMBER ACCOUNT NAME ITEM/REASON DATE PO NO .AMOUNT CODE

ALSTON HANUFACTURING. C 11 2017 024-624-456 PARTS & REPAIRS POLK CO PCI 4 08/08/2017 903601 210.00 08
11 2017 024-624-456 PARTS & REPAIRS POLK CO PCI 4 08/08/2017 903601 120.00 08

CHK#
330.00 266519

ARAMARK UNIFORM & CAREE 11 2017 010-511-332 SUPPLIES/REPAIRS,- CUSTODI 792567503 08/08/2017 903568 45.19 08
11 2017 010-511-332 SUPPLIES/REPAIRS - CUSTODI 792568818 • 08/08/2017 903568 86.42 08
11 2017 010-511-332 SUPPLIES/REPAIRS - CUSTODI 792568821 08/08/2017 903568 52.36 08

• 11 2017 010-511-332 SUPPLIES/REPAIRS - CUSTODI 792567503 08/08/2017 903566 45.19 08
11 2017 010-511-332 SUPPLIES/REPAIRS - CUSTODI 792568818- 08/08/2017 903566 86.42 08
11 2017 010-511-332 SUPPLIES/REPAIRS - CUSTODI 792568821 08/08/2017 903566' 52.36 08

- CHf^

367.94 266520

AW DIESEL SERVICE 11 2017 022-622-455 PARTS & REPAIR POLK CO POT 2 08/08/2017 903614 75.77 08

CHK# .

75.77 2665a

BEST AIR CONDITIONING & 11 2017 010-511-450 REPAIR/REPUCEMENT/BLDG POLK CO. MAINTENANCE 08/08/2017 903561 43.56 08

43,56 -266522

BROOKS, DAVID B. 11 2017 021-621-490 MISCELLANEOUS POLK CO PCT 1 08/08/2017 903593' 100.00 08

— - CHK#
- 100.00 265523

BURRIS FARM & HOME 11 2017 023-623-456 PARTS a REPAIRS POLK CO PCT 3 08/08/2017 .903588. 123.84 08
CHK#

123.84 266524

CaO EQUIPMENT REPAIR 11 2ai7 024-624-456 PARTS & REPAIRS POLK CO PCT 4 08/08/2017 903510 360,00 OB

- CHl^
360.00 266525

CINTAS CORPORATION * 11 2017 021-621-490 MISCELLANEOUS 01024 08/08/2017" 903590 168.37- 08
11 2017 021-621-490 MISCELLANEOUS 01024 08/08/2017 903590 168.37 . 08
11 2017 021-621-490 MISCELLANEOUS 01024 08/08/2017 90359Q 168.37 08
11 2017 021-621-490 MISCELLANEOUS 01024 08/08/2017 903590 168.67 08

" CHK#

673.78 266526

aiFTQN CHEVROLET INC 11 2017 023-623-466 PARTS & REPAIRS 3769 08/08/2017 903587 103.50 " 08
CHK#

103.50 266527

COLVXN AUTO PARTS 11 2017 024-624-456 PARTS a REPAIRS 004072 08/08/2017 903611 28.48 08
11 2017 024-624-456 PARTS a REPAIRS 004072 • 08/08/2017 903611 29.48 08
11 2017 024-624-456 PARTS a REPAIRS 004072 08/08/2017 903611 9.38 08
11 2017 024-624-456 PARTS a REPAIRS 004072 08/08/2017 903611 97.92 08
11 2017 024-624-456 PARTS a REPAIRS 004072 08/08/2017 903611 67.99' 08
11 2017 024-624-456 PARTS a REPAIRS 004072 08/08/2017 903611 18.55 08

CHK#

251.80 2665^



DATE 08/07/2D17 TIME 09:11 CHECK REGISTER FROM; 266519

ALL CHECKS BANK ACCOUNTiMAIN

VENDOR NAME PP ACCOUNT NUMBER ' ACCOUNT NAME ITEM/REASON

DIRECT SOLUTIONS 11 2017 010-409-312 OFFICE/COMPUTER SUPPLIES POLK CO. AUDITOR

DOUBLE S WELDING SUPPLY 11 2017 022-622-330 FUEL/OIL

FAIR ICE SERVICE 11 2017 024-624-490 MISCELLANEOUS

FLOWERS BAKING COMPANY 11 2017 051-645-333 RAW FOOD

GALLOWAYS EXXON 11 2017 024-624-354 TIRES/TUBES

11 2017 021-621-354 TIRES/TUBES

GLAZIER FOODS COMPANY 11 2017 051-645-333 RAl-l FOOD

C0UNT2

10000460

0040278004

POLK CO PCT 4

POLK CO PCT 1

100126368

6RAINGER 11 2017 010-511-450 REPAIR/REPLACEMENT/BLDG 845877778

11 2017 010-511-450 REPAIR/REPLACEMENT/BLDG 845877778

11 2017 010-511-332 SUPPLIES/REPAIRS - CUSTODI 845877778

11 2017 010-511-450 REPAIR/REPUCEMENT/BL06 845877778

GULF COAST EQUIPMENT CO 11 2017 010-511-450 REPAIR/REPLACEMENT/BLDG H2565-R&B PCT2

HARRISON BODY & PAINT S 11 2017 010-402-400 DPS-OPERATING

HUGHES PETROLEUM PRODUC 11 2017 024-624-330 FUEL/OIL

11 2017 021-621-330 FUEL/OIL

HUSHES -mUCKING COMPANY 11 2017 021-621-456 PARTS & REPAIR

INTERSTATE BILLING SERV 11 2017 024-624-456 PARTS & REPAIRS

POLK COUNTY DPS

POLK CO PCT 4

POLK CO PCT 1

POLK CO PCT 1

10595

TO: 266560 CHKIOO PAGE 2

BATCHif: 08

BATai

DATE PO NO AMOUNT CODE

08/08/2017 903571 3.196.00 08

CHK#

3,196.00 266529

08/08/2017 903615 14.00 08

CHK#
14.00 266530

08/08/2017 903603 14.30 08

—-r CHK#
14.30 266531

08/08/2017 903613 206.40 08

CHf^
206.40 266532

08/08/2017 903604 217.45 08

08/08/2017 903596 15.00 08

CHK#
232.45 266533

08/08/2017 903552 1.159.12 08
CHK#

1.169.12 266534

08/08/2017 903565 60,72 08

08/08/2017 903565 82.58 08

08/08/2017 903560 135.80 08

08/08/2017 903559 15.03 08

294.13 266535

08/08/2017 -903563 574.50 08

- CHK#
574.50 2665^

08/08/2017 903341 710.00 08

CHK#

710.00 266537

08/08/2017 903605 707.04 08

08/08/2017 903592 125.00 08

CHK#

832.04 2665^

08/08/2017 903591 300.00 08

- CHK#

300.00 2665^

08/08/2017 903602 37.22 08
CHK#

37.22 266540



DATE 08/07/2017 TIME 09:11 CHECK REGISTER FROM: 266519 TO:

ALL CHECKS BANK ACCOUNTiHAIN

VENDOR NAME ' PP ACCOUNT NUMBER ACCOUNT NAME ITEM/REASON

JOHNSON CONTROLS INC 11 2017 010-511-450 REPAIR/REPLACEMENT/BLDG 1856001

LIVINGSTON LAWN & GARDE 11 2017 021-621-456 PARTS &,REPAIR

11 2017 021-621-456 PARTS & REPAIR

MUSTANG CAT- TRACTOR 11 2017 023-623-456 PARTS & REPAIRS

11 2017 023-623-456 PARTS & REPAIRS

NET RMA PROCESSING 11 2017 010-497-427 TRAVEL/TRAINING

NORTH TEXAS TOaWAY AUT 11 2017 010-497-427 TRAVEL/TRAINING

POLK CO POT 1

POLK CO PCT 1

0790050

0790050

RJW95r

797195242

O'REILLY AUTOMOTIVE. IN 11 2017 010-560-450 REIHB INS VEHICLE REPAIRS 773056

11 2017 010-511-330 FURNISHED TRANSPORTATION 773056

PETERS TRACTOR & EQUIPM 11 2017 023-623-456 PARTS & REPAIRS

11 2017 023-623-456 PARTS & REPAIRS

11 2017 024-624-456 PARTS & REPAIRS

11 2017 024-524-456 PARTS & REPAIRS '

POLK COUNTY TRACTOR SUP 11 2017 024-624-456 PARTS & REPAIRS

PREMIER TIRE 11 2017 010-560-354 TIRE/TUBES

QUILL CORPORATION 11 2017 010-665-315 OFFICE SUPPLIES

POLK CO PCT 3

POLK CO.PCT 3

PGU CTY PCT 4

POLK CTY PCT 4

POLK CO PCT 4

3246

C2827958

RED BARN BUILDERS SUPPL 11 2017 024-624-337 SHOP MATERIAL/SUPPLIES 0028800 "

RELIABLE PARTS CO. 11 2017 010-511-454 AUTOMOTIVE MAINTENANCE 7345

266560 CHKIOO PAGE 3

mm: 08

BATCH

DATE PO NO AMOUNT COCE

08/08/2017 903558 5,345.23 08

- am
5.345.23 266541

08/08/2017 903594 42,32 08
08/08/2017 903594 71.35 .08

a\m
• 113.67 266542

08/08/2017 903564 82.87 ' 08
08/08/2017 903564 • 42.77 08

- cm
125.64 266543

08/08/2017 • 6.25 " 08
- CHK#

6.25 266544

08/08/2017 7.04 08

- CHK#
7.04 266545

08/08/2017 903570 156.61 08

08/08/2017 903552 38,89 08

CHi^
195.50 266545

08/08/2017 903567 ' 59.58 08

08/08/2017 903567 101.86 • 08

08/08/2017 903598 9,665.00 08
08/08/2017 903598 256.89 08

- CHK#

10.083'.33 266547

08/08/2017 903599 111.89 08

CHK#
• 111.89 26^8

08/08/2017 903584 15.00 08.
• CHK#

15.00 266549

08/08/2017 45.96 08

-r - CHK#
45.96 266550

08/08/2017 903508 83.99 08

- CHK#
83.99 266551

08/08/2017 903569 68.04 08

- CHK#
68.04 266552



DATE 08/07/2017 TIME 09:11 CtECK REGISTER FROM: 266519 TO:

Aa CHECKS BANK ACCOUffTiMAIN

ITEM/REASONVENDOR NAME PP ACCOUNT NUMBER ACCOUNT NAME

RICHARDS AUTO ELECTRIC 11 2017 010-560-450 REIMS INS VEHICLE REPAIRS POLK CO. MAINTENANCE
11 2017 010-560-450 REIMS INS VEHICLE REPAIRS POLK CO. MAINTENANCE

RICHARDSON CONSTRUCnON 11 2017 024-624-338 CULVERTS POLK CO PCT 4

SOUTHERN CO.MPUTER WAREH 11 2017 010-402-400 DPS-OPERATING PC29297

11 2017 010-402-400 OPS.-OPERATING PC29297
11 2017 010-503-352 COMPUTER EXPENSE/SUPPLIES PC29297

STORY-WRIGHT CO.. INC II 2017 024-624-315 OFFICE SUPPLIES

THE RAILROAD YARD, INC II 2017 024-624-338 CULVERTS

THOMAS SUPPLY. INC. 11 2017 021-621-490 MISCELLANEOUS

11 2017 021-621-490 MISCELLANEOUS

11 2017 022-622-338 CULVERTS

TRIPLE BLADE & STEa 11 2017 024-624-456 PARTS & REPAIRS

WILLIAM GEORGE COMPANY 'll 2017 051-645-333 RAW FOOD

108032

POLK003

POLK CO PCT 1

POLK CO PCT 1

POLK CO PCT 2

POLK CO PCT 4

069170

TOTAL CHECKS WRITTEN

TOTAL VOID CHECKS

TOTAL CHECK AMOUNT

266560 CHKIOO PAGE 4
BATCH^t; 08

BATQI

DATE PO NO AMOUNT CODE

08/08/2017 903572 120.00 08

08/08/2017 903572 230.00 08

CHK#

350.00 266553

08/08/2017 903600 4,625.00 00

- - CHK#
4,625.00 265554

08/08/2017 903340 267.56 08

08/08/2017 903340 589.45 08

08/08/2017 903583 999.90 08

- zm

1.856.91 266555

08/08/2017 903609 54.98 08

- CHK#
54.98 266555

08/08/2017 903597 11.823.05 08

- CHI^

11.823.05 266557

08/08/2017 903589 422.27 08

08/08/2017 903589 ' 422.27 08

08/08/2017 903575 126.98 08

om

. 971.52 266558

08/08/2017 903606 64.27 08

- CH!^

64.27 266559

08/08/2017 903556 1.474.38 .08
CHK# •

1,474.38 266560

47.432.00

0.00 .

47.432.00



SCHEDULE OF BILLS BY FUND

FUND DESCRIPTION DISBURSEMENTS

083 RETIREE HEALTH BENEFITS TRUST 4,577,78

TOTAL OF ALL FUNDS 4.577.78

THE PRECEDING LIST OF BILLS PAYABLE HAS REVIEWED AND APPROVED FOR PAYMENT

MARGIE N. AINSWORTH

SYDNEY MURPHY

STEPHANIE DALE

ACHl^

CHECK#'S IM



DATE 08/08/2017 TIME 11:4911:49 CHECK REGISTER FROM: 000140 TO: 000140 CHKIOO PAGE 1

ALL CHECKS BANK ACCOUNT: INS TRUST BATCHY: 01

BATCH

PP ACCOUNT NUMBER ACCOUNT NAME ITEM/REASON DATE PO NO AMOUNT COCE

5UR 11 2017 0.83-401-202 RETIREE HEALTHER INSURANCE LINDA ADAMS 08/08/2017 186.35 01

11 2017 083-401-202 RETIREE HEALTHER INSURANCE EDGAR TAYLOR 08/08/2017 220.09 01

11 2017 083-401-202 RETIREE HEALTHER INSURANCE BARBARA MIDDLETON 08/08/2017 186.35 01
11 2017 083-401-202 RETIREE HEALTHER INSURANCE NOU RENEAU 08/08/2017 251.21 01

11 2017 083-401-202 RETIREE HEALTHER INSURANCE DIANA OAKMAN 08/08/2017 155.25 01

11 2017 083-401-202 RETIREE HEALTHER INSURANCE JOHN THOMPSON 08/08/2017 155.25 01

11 2017 083-401-202 RETIREE HEALTHER INSURANCE JOHN PHILLIPS 08/08/2017 155.25 01

11 2017 083-401-202 RETIREE HEALTHER INSURANCE MARION SMITH 08/08/2017 155.25 01

11 2017 083-401-202 RETIREE HEALTHER INSURANCE WANDA BOBINGER 08/08/2017 220.09 01
- 11 2017 083-401-202 RETIREE HEALTHER INSURANCE LARRY WHITWORTH 08/08/2017 220.09 01

11 2017 083-401-202 RETIREE HEALTHER INSURANCE NELDA ALLEN 08/08/2017 155.25 01

11 2017 083-401-202 RETIREE HEALTHER INSURANCE LINDA ADAMS 08/08/2017 228.85 01

11 2017 083-401-202" RETIREE HEALTHER INSURANCE EDGAR TAYLOR 08/08/2017 228.85 01

11 2017 083-401-202 RETIREE HEALTHER INSURANCE BARBARA MIDDLETON 08/08/2017 228.85 01

11 2017 083-401-202 RETIREE HEALTHER INSURANCE NOLA RENEAU 08/08/2017 228.85 01

11 2017 083-401-202 RETIREE HEALTHER INSURANCE DIANA OAKMAN 08/08/2017 228.85 01

11 2017 083-401-202 RETIREE HEALTHER INSURANCE JOHN THOMPSON 08/08/2017 228.85 01

11 2017 083-401-202 RmREE HEALTHER INSURANCE JOHN PHILLIPS 08/08/2017 228.85 01

11 2017 083-401-202 RETIREE HEALTHER INSURANCE MARION SMITH 08/08/2017 228.85 01

11 2017 083-401-202 RETIREE HEALTHER INSURANCE WANDA BOBINGER 08/08/2017 • 228.05 01

11 2017 083-401-202 RETIREE HEALTHER INSURANCE LARRY WHITWORTH 08/06/2017 228.85 01

11 2017 083-401-202 RETIREE HEALTHER INSURANCE NELDA ALLEN 08/08/2017 228.85 01

CH»^

4.577.78 140

TOTAL CHECKS WRITTEN 4.577.78

TOTAL VOID aiECKS 0.00
•

TOTAL CHECK AMOUNT 4.577.78

VENDOR NAME



SCHEDULE OF DILLS BY FUND

FUND DESCRIPTION DISBURSEMENTS

010 GENERAL FUND 11.538.75

TOTAL OF ALL FUNDS 11.538.75

THE PRECEDING LIST OF BILLS PAYABLE WAS REVIEWED AND APPROVED FOR PAYMENT

MARGIE N. AINSWORTU

SYDNEY MURPHY -

STEPHANIE DALE

ACH#.

cKCKffS • M5lo a



DATE OQ/OB/2017 TIHE 08:45 CHECK REGISTER FROM: 266561 TO: 266562 CFKIOO PAGE 1
ALL CHECKS BANK ACCOUNT:HAIN BATCHY: 01

BATCH
VENDOR NAME . PR ACCOUffT NUMBER ACCOUNT NAME ITEM/REASON DATE PO NO AMOUNT CODE

HOmGOHERY COUNTY JUVEN 11 2017 010-465-476 JUVENILE DETENTION EXPENSE 258TH &411TH JUV PROB 08/08/2017 510.00 01

-—

510.00 266561

POLK COUNTY JUVENILE PR 11 2017 010-465-475 JUVENILE PROB (T^SFER TO 4TH QTR CONTRIBUTiON 08/08/2017 11.028.75 01
CHK#

11.028.75 266562

TOTAL CHECKS HRITTEN 11.538.75

TDTAL VOID CHECKS 0.00

TOTAL CHECK AMOUNT 11.538.75



SCHEDULE OF DILLS BY FIND

FUND DESCRIPnON

010 GENERAL FUND

018 POLK CO ENERGY SAVINGS PROGRAM

022 ROAD S BRIDGE #2

DISBURSEMENTS

2,357.28

18.538.00

174.47

TDTAL OF ALL FUNDS 21,079.75

THE PRECEDING LIST OF BILLS PAYABLE HAS REVIEWED AND APPROVED FOR PAYMENT

MARGIE N. AINSWORTM

SYDNEY MURPHY

STEPHANIE DALE

ACH#

MdaSLds-



DATE Q8/DB/2017 TIME 15:30

VENDOR NAME

DETTER HOME AND LAWN

15:38 CHECK REGISTER FROM: 266563 TO: 266566 CHKIOO PAGE 1
ALL CHECKS DANK ACCOUNT:HAIN BATCH]?: 01

BATOI
PP ACCOUNT NUMBER ACCOUNT NAME ITEM/REASON DATE PO NO AMOUNT CODE

11 2017 010-691-495 COUNTY LANDSCASPING POLK CO COURTHOUSE 08/08/2017 183.33 01
11 2017 010-691-495 COUNTY LANDSCASPING POLK CO COURTHOUSE 08/08/2017 183.33 01

CHi^

366.66 265563

11 2017 010-645-411 PAUPER CARE AND LUNACY CHELSEA GEYER 08/08/2017 532.00 01

zm
532.00 266564

11 2017 010-511-450 REPAIR/REPLACEMENT/BLDG 99002357046 08/08/2017 903246 66.50 01
11 2017 022-622-337 SHOP MATERIAL/SUPPLIES 99002357046 08/08/2017 903200 15.00 01
11 2017 010-511-450 REPAIR/REPLACEMENT/BLDG 99002357046 08/08/2017 903303 222.30 01
U 2017 022-622-337 SHOP MATERIAL/SUPPLIES 99002357046 08/08/2017 903262 94.05 01
11 2017 022-622-337 SHOP MATERIAL/SUPPLIES 99002357046 08/08/2017 903262 65.42 01
11 2017 010-511-450 REPAIR/REPLACEMENT/BLDG 99002357046 08/08/2017 903301 293.04 01
11 2017 010-511-450 REPAIR/REPUCEMENT/BLDG 99002357046 08/08/2017 903302 5.32 01
11 2017 010-503-315 OFFICE SUPPLIES 99002357046 08/08/2017 903265 86.78 01
11 2017 010-511-450 REPAIR/REPUCEMENT/BLDG 99002357046 08/08/2017 903394 20.68 01
11 2017 010-511-450 REPAIR/REPLACEMENT/BLDG 9902357046 08/08/2017 903395 35.10 01
11 2017 010-511-450 REPAIR/REPLACEMENT/BLDG 990023557046 08/08/2017 903396 61.75 01
11 2017 010-511-450 REPAIR/REPLACEMENT/BLDG 99002357046 08/08/2017 903397 1.31 01
11 2017 010-511-450 REPAIR/REPLACEMENT/BLDG 99002357046 08/08/2017 903397 29.53 01
11 2017 010-511-450 REPAIR/REPUCEMENT/BLDG 99002357046 08/08/2017 903384 306.45 01
11 2017 010-511-450 REPAIR/REPUCEMENT/BLDG 99002357046 08/08/2017 903633 16.59 01
11 2017 010-511-45Q REPAIR/REPUCEMENT/BLDG 99002357046 08/08/2017 903437 238.45 01
11 2017 010-511-450 REPAIR/REPLACEMENT/BLDG 99002357046 08/08/2017 903576 84.61 01

CHI^
1.643.09 266565

11 2017 018-511-574 CAPITAL OUTUY BUILDINGS POLK COUNTY 08/08/2017 18,538.00 01

zm

BRAZOS COUNTY CLERK

LOWE'S *

WAY SERVICE. LTD

TOTAL CHECKS WRITTEN

TOTAL VOID CHECKS

TOTAL CHECK ATffiUNT

18.538.00 266565

21.079.75

Q.OQ

21.079.75



SCHEDULE OF BIOS BY FUND

FIM) DESCRIPTION DISBURSEMENTS

010 GENERAL FUND 275,872.11
021. ROAD & BRIDGE #1 12,544.38
022 ROAD & BRIDGE ^?2 11,163.12
023 ROAD & BRIDGE 14.261.92
024 ROAD & BRIDGE 15.414.35
027 SECURITY 3,755.92
051 AGING 4,365.62

101 ADULT SUPERVISION 29,725,58

185 CCAP - JUVENILE PROBATION 15,179.24

TOTAL OF ALL FUNDS 382.282.24

m. PRECEDING LIST OF BILLS PAYABLI WAS REVIEWED AND APPROVED FOR PAYMENT.

MARGIE N. AINSWORTH

SYDNEY MURPHY

STEPHANIE DALE

ACH# {\66Slnd -

CHECK#'S



XIIL. J.U.U/ /\W1 LLAlPlb Llbl CHK107 PAGE

GENERAL FUND REPORT ACH NUMBER RANGE FROM A00360 TO A00365

VENDOR NAME ' PP ACCOUNT # ACCOUNT NAME rTEM/REASON DATE ACH # AMOUNT

FIRST STATE BANK 11 2017 010-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE FICA/WH 08/10/2017 A00351 17.349.32
FIRST STATE BANK 11 2017 010-400-201 SOCIAL SECURITY FICA/WH 08/10/2017 A00361 406.17
FIRST STATE BANK 11 2017 010-401-201 SOCIAL SECURITY FICA/WH 08/10/2017 A00361 66.61
FIRST STATE BANK 11 2017 010-402-201 SOCIAL SECURITY FICA/WH 08/10/2017 A00361 76.40
FIRST STATE BANK 11 2017 010-403-201 SOCIAL SECURITY FICA/WH 08/10/2017 A00361 624.55
FIRST STATE BANK 11 2017 010-405-201 SWIAL SECURITY FICA/WH 08/10/2017 A00361 43.39
FIRST STATE BANK 11 2017 010-426-201 SOCIAL SECURITY FICA/WH 08/10/2017 A00361 553.54
FIRST STATE BANK 11 2017 010-450-201 SOCIAL SECURITY FICA/WH 08/10/2017 AOOSei 534.95
FIRST STATE BANK 11 2017 010-455-201 SXIAL SECURITY FICA/WH 06/10/2017 A0Q361 250.04
FIRST STATE BANK 11 2017 010-456-201 SOd'AL SECURITY FICAAJH 08/10/2017 A00361 240.02
FIRST STATE BANK 11 2017 010-457-201 SOCIAL SECURITY FICA/VJH 08/10/2017 A00361 247.76
FIRST STATE BANK 11 2017 010-458-201 SOCIAL SECURITY FICAAJH 08/10/2017 A00361 228.88
FIRST STATE BANK 11 2017 010-465-201 SOCIAL SECURITY FICA/WH 08/10/2017 A00361 68.89
FIRST STATE BANK 11 2017 010-466-201 SXIAL SECURITY FICAAIH 08/10/2017 A00361 310.71
FIRST STATE BANK 11 2017 010-467-201 SXIAL SECURITY FICA/WH 08/10/2017 A00361 293.85
FIRST STATE BANK 11 2017 010-475-201 SXIAL SECURITY FICA/WH 08/10/2017 A00361 1.823.26
FIRST STATE BANK 11 2017 .010-495-201 SXIAL-SECURITY FICA/WH 08/10/2017 A0O361 404.27
FIRST STATE BANK 11 2017 010-497-201 SXIAL SECURITY FICAAIH 08/10/2017 A00361 247.56
FIRST STATE BANK 11 2017 010-499-201 SOCIAL SECURITY FICA/l-JH 08/10/2017 A00361 936.92
FIRST STATE BANK 11 2017 010-501-201 SXIAL SECURITY FICAAJH 08/10/2017 A00361 148.81
FIRST STATE BANK 11 2017 010-503-201 SXIAL SECURITY FICAAIH 08/10/2017 A00361 252.75
FIRST STATE BANK 11 2017 010-505-201 SOCIAL SECURITY FICAAJH 08/10/2017 A00361 56.97
FIRST STATE BANK 11 2017 010-511-201 SOCIAL SECURITY FICAAJH 08/10/2017 A00361 650.19
FIRST STATE SANK 11 2017 010-512-201 SOCIAL SECURITY FICAAJH 08/10/2017 A00361 2.928.40
FIRST STATE BANK 11 2017 010-551-201 SOCIAL SECURITY FICA/WH • 08/10/2017 A00361 62.46
FIRST STATE BANK 11 2017 010-552-201 SOCIAL SECURITY FICAAJH 08/10/2017 A00361 34.88
FIRST STATE BANK 11 2017 010-553-201 SOCIAL SECURITY FICAAJH 08/10/2017 A00361 63.40
FIRST STATE BANK 11 2017 010-554-201 SOCIAL SECURITY FICA/WH 08/10/2017 A00361 56.74
FIRST STATE BANK 11 2017 010-560-201 SOCIAL SECURITY FICA/WH 08/10/2017 A00361 4.795.27
FIRST STATE BANK 11 2017 010-645-201 SOCIAL SECURITY FICA/WH 08/10/2017 A00361 22.50
FIRST STATE BANK 11 2017 010-650-201 SOCIAL SECURITY FICA/WH 08/1Q/2017 A00361 82.94
FIRST STATE BANK 11 2017 010-655-201 SOCIAL SECURITY FICA/WH 08/10/2017 A00361 224.13
FIRST STATE BANK 11 2017 010-894-201 SOCIAL SECURITY FICA/WH • 08/10/2017 A00361 139.44
FIRST STATE BANK 11 2017 010-695-201 SOCIAL SECURITY FICA/WH 08/10/2017 A00361 222.31
FIRST STATE BANK 11 2017 010-596-201 SOCIAL SECURITY FICA/WH 08/10/2017 A00361 164.24
FIRST STATE BANK 11 2017 010-697-201 SOCIAL SECURITY FICA/WH 08/10/2017 A00361 85.12
FIRST STATE BANK 11 2017 010-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE MED 08/10/2017 A0D362 4,057.63
FIRST STATE BANK 11 2017 010-400-201 SOCIAL SECURITY MED 08/10/2017 A00362 94.99
FIRST STATE BANK 11 2017 010-401-201 SOCIAL SECURITY MED 08/10/2017 A00362 15.58
FIRST STATE BANK 11 2017 010-402-201 SOCIAL SECURITY MED 08/10/2017 A00362 17.87
FIRST STATE BANK 11 2017 010-403-201 SXIAL SECURITY MED 08/10/2017 A00362 146.06
FIRST STATE BANK 11 2017 010-405-201 SXIAL SECURITY MED 08/10/2017 AD0362 10.15
FIRST STATE BANK 11 2017 010-426-201' SXIAL SECURITY MED 08/10/2017 A00362 129.45
FIRST STATE BANK 11 2017 010-450-201 SXIAL SECURITY MED 08/10/2017 A00362 125.12
FIRST STATE BANK 11 2017 010-455-201 SXIAL SECURITY MED 08/10/2017 A00362 58.48
FIRST STATE BANK 11 2017 010-456-201 SXIAL SECURITY MED ^ 08/10/2017 A00362 56.13
FIRST STATE BANK 11 2017 010-457-201 SXIAL SECURITY MED 08/10/2017 A00362 57.95
FIRST STATE BANK 11 2017 010-458-201 SXIAL SECURITY MED 08/10/2017 A00362 53.53
FIRST STATE BANK 11 2017 010-465-201 SOCIAL SECURITY MED" 08/10/2017 A00362 16.11
FIRST STATE BANK 11 2017 010-466-201 SOCIAL SECURITY MED 08/10/2017 AD0352 72.69
FIRST STATE BANK 11 2017 010-467-201 SOCIAL SECURITY MED 08/10/2017 A0D362 68.73
FIRST STATE BANK 11 2017 010-475-201 SOCIAL SECURITY MED 08/10/2017 A00362 426.39
FIRST STATE BANK 11 2017 010-495-201 SOCIAL SECURITY MED 08/10/2017 A00362 94.54
FIRST STATE BANK 11 2017 010-497-201 SOCIAL SECURITY MED 08/10/2017 A00362 57.90
FIRST STATE BANK 11 2017 010-499-201 SOCIAL SECURITY MED 08/10/2017 A00362 219.12



i/rtii- \ion.\jtcMu unn, iu:o/ AU1 UUUflb Llbl CHKlOy PAGE 2

GENERAL FUND REPORT ACfl NUMBER RANGE FROM A00360 TO A00365

VENDOR NAME PP ACCOUNT# ACCOUNT NAME ITEM/REASON DATE ACH# AHQutrr

FIRST STATE BANK 11 2017 010-501-201 SOCIAL SECURITY HED 08/10/2017 A00362 34.00
FIRST STATE BANK 11 2017 010-503-201 SOCIAL SECURITY "MEO 08/10/2017 A00362 59.11
FIRST STATE BANK 11 2017 010-505-201 SOCIAL SECURITY MED 08/10/2017 A00362 13.32
FIRST STATE BANK 11 2017 010-511-201 SOCIAL SECURITY MEb .08/10/2017 A00362 152.06
FIRST STATE BANK 11 2017 010-512-201 SOCIAL SECURITY MED 08/10/2017 A00362 684.93
FIRST STATE BANK 11 2017 010-551-201 SOCIAL SECURITY MEO 08/10/2017 A00362 14.61
FIRST STATE BANK 11 2017 010-552-201 SOCIAL SECURITY MED 06/10/2017 A00362 8.16
FIRST STATE BANK 11 2017 010-553-201 SOCIAL SECURITY MED - 08/10/2017 A00362 14.83
FIRST STATE BANK 11 2017 010-554-201 SOCIAL SECURITY HED 08/10/2017 A00362 13.27
FIRST STATE BANK 11 2017 010-560-201 SOCIAL SECURITY HED 08/10/2017 A00362 1.121.74
FIRST STATE.BANK 11 2017 010-645-201 SOCIAL SECURITY MED 08/10/2017 A00362 5.26
FIRST STATE BANK 11 2017 010-650-201 SOCIAL SECURITY MED 08/10/2017 A00362 19.40
FIRST STATE BANK 11 2017 010-665-201 SOCIAL SECURITY MED 08/10/2017 A00362 52.42
FIRST STATE BANK 11 2017 010-694-201 SOCIAL SECURITY MED 08/10/2017 A00362 32.61
FIRST STATE BANK 11 2017 010-695-201 SOCIAL SECURITY MEO 08/10/2017 A00362 52.00
FIRST STATE BANK 11 2017 010-696-201 SOCIAL SECURITY MED 08/10/2017 A00362 38.41
FIRST STATE BANK 11 2017 010-697-201 SOCIAL SECURITY HED 08/10/2017 A00362 19.91
FIRST STATE BANK .11 2017 010-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE FIT 08/10/2017 A00363 25.406.73
POLK CO PAYROLL ACCT 11 2017 010-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE NET SALARIES 08/10/2017 A00364 204.674.63
TEXAS CHILD SUPPORT DIV 11 2017 010-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE CHILD SUPPORT/ACH 08/10/2017 A00365 2,976.85

TOTAL nEHS WRITTEN

TOTAL AKDUHT

75

275.072.11



tfrtjc uo/xu/iui/ lint io:o/ mi LLAirc> Lliil CHK107 PAGE 3

REPORT ACH NUMBER RANGE FROM A00360 TO A00355

VENDOR NAME

FIRST STATE

FIRST STATE BANK

FIRST STATE BANK

FIRST STATE BANK

FIRST STATE BANK

ROAD & BRIDGE #1

PP ACCOUNT # ACCOUNT NAME ITEM/REASON DATE ACH# AMOUNT

11 2017 021-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE FICA/WH 08/10/2017 A0O361 785.04
11 2017 021-621-201 SOCIAL SECURITY FICA/WH OB/10/2017 A00361 785.04
11 2017 021-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE MED 08/10/2017 A00362 183.59
11 2017 021-621-201 SOCIAL SECURITY HED 08/10/2017 A00362 183.59
11 2017 021-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE FIT '08/10/2017 AQ0363 1,161.92
11 2017 021-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE NET SALARIES 08/10/2017 A00364 9.445.20

TOTAL ITEMS WRITTEN

TOTAL AMOUNT 12,544.38



ROAD & BRIDGE ^

VENDOR NAME

FIRST STATE BANK

FIRST STATE BANK

FIRST STATE BANK

FIRST STATE BANK

FIRST STATE BANK

POLK CO PAYROLL ACCT

PP ACCOUNT #

II 2017 022-202-

11 2017 022-622-

n 2017 022-202-

11 2017 022-622-

11 2017 022-202-

11 2017 022-202-

ACCOUOT NAME

100 SALARIES PAYABLE

201 SOCIAL SECURITY

100 SALARIES PAYABLE

201 SOCIAL SECURITY

100 SALARIES PAYABLE

100 SALARIES PAYABLE

«vn uLHim Li:ii CHK107 PAGE 4

REPORT ACH NUMBER RANGE FROM A00360 TO A00365

ITEM/REASON DATE ACH# AMOUNT

FICA/WH 08/10/2017 A00361 593.49
FICA/WH 08/10/2017 A00361 693.49
MED 08/10/2017 A00362 162.20
MED 08/10/2017 A00362 162.20
FIT 08/10/2017 A00363 966.37
NET SALARIES 08/10/2017 A00364 8.485.37

TOTAL ITEMS WRITTEN

TOTAL AMOUNT 11.163.12



UAIL UO/iU/JfUi/ llHt 16:37

ROAD & BRIDGE

VENDOR NAME PR ACCOUNT.#

FIRST STATE BANK 11 2017

FIRST STATE BANK 11 2017

FIRST STATE BANK 11 2017

FIRST STATE BANK 11 2017

FIRST STATE BANK 11 2017

POLK CO PAYROLL ACCT 11 2017

TEXAS CHILD SUPPORT DIV 11 2017

023-202-

023-623-

023-202-

023-623-

023-202-

023-202-

023-202-

ACCGUNT NAME

100 SALARIES PAYABLE

201 SOCIAL SECURITY

100 SALARIES PAYABLE

201 SOCIAL SECURITY

100 SALARIES PAYABLE

100 SALARIES PAYABLE

100 SALARIES PAYABLE

ACH CLAIMS LIST ' CHK107 PAGE 5

REPORT ACH NUMBER RANGE FROM A00360 TO A00365

ITEM/REASON DATE ACH# AMOUNT

FICA/WH OB/10/2017 A00361 918.20
FICA/WH 08/10/2017 A00361 918.20
MED 08/10/2017 A00362 214.71
MED 08/10/2017 A00362 214.71
FIT 06/10/2017 A00363 1,288.90
NET SALARIES 08/10/2017 A00364 10,607.21
CHILD SUPPORT/ACH 08/10/2017 A00365 99.99

TOTAL ITEMS WRITTEN

TOTAL AHQUMT 14.261.92



lufi vunAi'kj uwi rrtat D

ROAD & BRIDGE #4 REPORT ACH NUMBER RANGE FROM A00360 TD A00365

VENDOR NAME PP ACCOUNT # ACCOUPIT NAME ITEM/REASON DATE ACH iif AMOUNT

FIRST STATE BANK 11 2017 024-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE FICA/WH 08/10/2017 A00361 963.87
FIRST STATE BANK 11 2017 024-624-201 SOCIAL SECURITY FICA/WH 08/10/2017 A00361 963.87
FIRST STATE BANK 11 2017 024-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE MEG 08/10/2017 A00362 225.44
FIRST STATE BANK 11 2017 024-624-201 SOCIAL SECURITY MED • 08/10/2017 A00362 225.44
FIRST STATE BANK 11 2017 024-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE FIT 08/10/2017 A0D363 1.405.85
POLK CO PAYROLL ACCT 11 2017 024-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE NET SALARIES 08/10/2017 A0D364 11.629.88

TOTAL ITEMS WRITTEN 6

TOTAL AMDUtfT . 15.414.35



uniL. uu/xu/^uj./ iiiiu XU.O/

SECURITY

VENDOR NAME PP ACCOUNT # ACCOUNT NAME

/^ri ui\iro H51 CHK107 PAGE 7

REPORT ACH NUMBER RANGE FROM A00360 TO AD0365

ITEM/REASON DATE ACH # AMOUNT

FIRST STATE BANK 11 2017 027-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE FTCA/WH 08/10/2017 A00351 232.18
FIRST STATE BANK 11 2017 027-580-201 SOCIAL SECURITY FICA/HH' 08/10/2017 A00351 232.18
FIRST STATE BANK 11 2017 027-202-100" SALARIES PAYABLE MED 08/10/2017 A00352 54.30
FIRST STATE BANK 11 2017 027-580-201 SOCIAL SECURITY MED 06/10/2017 A00362 54.30
FIRST STATE BANK 11 2017 027-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE FIT 08/10/2017 A00363 358.36
POLK CO PAYROLL ACCT 11 2017 027-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE NET SALARIES 08/10/2017 A00364 2.824.60

TOTAL ITEMS WRITTEN 6

TOTAL AMOUNT 3.755.92



UAIt 00/l{)/:iU17 TIME 16:37 ACH CLAIMS LIST CHK107 PAGE 8

AGIN'G REPORT ACH NUMBER RANGE FROM A00360 TO A00365

VENDOR NAME PP ACCOUNT # ACCOUNT NAME ITEM/REASON DATE ACH # AMOUNT

FIRST STATE BANK 11 2017 051-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE FICA/WH 08/10/2017 A00361 277.43
FIRST STATE BANK 11 2017 051-645-201 SXIAL SECURITY FICA/WH 08/10/2017 A00361 277.43
FIRST STATE BANK 11 2017 051-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE MED 08/10/2017 AD0362 64.89
FIRST STATE BANK 11 2017 051-645-201 SOCIAL SECURITY MED 08/10/2017 A00362 64.89
FIRST STATE BANK 11 2017 051-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE FIT Oa/10/201.7 A00363 • 301.58
POLK CO PAYROLL ACCT 11 2017 051-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE NET SALARIES 08/10/2017 A00364 3.379.40

TOTAL ITEHS WRITTEN

TOTAL AMOLflIT 4,365.62



i/nic uo/iu/iui/ lint id:o/ AUH CUUHb Lib I CHK107 PAGE 9
